
3920 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/21 . continued 

AI( 

DN 

WN 
WN 

WN 

WN 

HO 

WN 
CH 

DN 

AI( 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 
AI( 

CH 

DN 

DN 
HO 

HO 

WN 

HO 

CH 

CH 

DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 
CH 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 
WN 
DN 
DN 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

footwear 
39.02.501 Thermodet flocked poystyrene sheeting for use in the 

manufacture of trays and containers 
39.07.441 Plastic capsules, printed, stretch type, for use in 

capsuling wine bottles 
39.07.599 Hellermann cable ties 
39.07.599 Polypropylene netting used solely for use in the 

manufacture of mattresses 
40.08.032 Vulcanised sheet wholly of rubber other than sponge viz: 

Linard and Noralen 
40.14.022 Danfoss diaphragms; parts of Danfoss valves to be used 

in the maintenance of heating and refrigeration valves 
48.01.129 Unbleached or semi bleached, dyed, 140 g/m2 part 

mechanical paper in sheets, sizes 591 x 841mm up to 
640mm x 900mm, on condition for use in the manufacture 
of soft covers for diaries 

48.15.029 Adhesive, woodfinish edging tape 
56.05.019 Polyester/cotton yarn containing either 35% or 45% cotton, 

for use solely in telephone cable binding 
58.05.039 Uninked silk ribbon tape, up to 30cm wide, peculiar to use 

in making inked ribbons for use in typewriters, adding and 
accounting machines, and computer printers 

59.12.029 Aluminium coated polyester curtain and blind fabric 
59.17.039 Filter cloth of cotton, nylon, polyester, polypropylene, 

or combination of these fibres 
70.06.000 Heat resistant ceramic glass panels in rectangles for 

use in making solid fuel space heaters 
70.14.001 Electric lighting glassware on condition it is for use 

only in the repair of "Flameproof" electric light fittings 
73.29.009 Welded link chain block chain 
73.40.069 Mounting cups, also called aerosol shells, for use in 

making aerosol valves 
73.40.069 Ohio brass brand, strain clamps and associated metal work 

hardware solely for use in securing transmission line 
pylons or cables 

74.03.019 Wrought bars and rods of copper 
Tellurium copper rod 

74.07.019 Copper talurit ferrules, code size I to 13 
82.02.021 Jigsaw blades 
Deter' n EXCLUDING: 

Blades over 80mm In total length; 
Lugged typed blades; 
Tungsten carbide coated and tipped blades 
High speed, hollow ground side clearance types or ground 
tooth form types 

82.02.029 Jigsaw blades being any of the following types: 
(1) Blades over 80mm in total length; 
(2) Lugged type blades; 
(3) Tungsten carbide coated and tipped blades 
(4) High speed steel, hollow ground side clearance types 
or ground tooth form types 

82.05.001 Dies, pre and re punch for "intermodern" automatic 
punch and welding line 

83.09.001) Handbag frames with an F.O.B value exceeding $3.60 
83.09.002) per frame 
83.09.008) 
83.09.009) 
84.10.029 Grundfos model LP single stage in line centrifugal 

pumps with deli very connections exceeding 50mm 
84.17.009 Components and catalogued parts for use only in the 

making and repairing of Mercer sterilizers 
84.17.009 Driers for Pipettes 
84.17.009 Heating units, peculiar to use with Soxhlet Extraction 

and Kjeldah Apparatus 
84.18.039 Cast iron, cast steel, stainless steel Y type strainers, 

sizes 125mm (5in.) and 250mm (lOin.) to 91Smm (36in.) 
inclusive 

84.18.039 Electrostatic liquid cleaner 
84.21.0ll Rich air brushes; model No.s AB300, AB400, GP-I, 

RS508, RS506, and TI506 
84.21.0ll Thomas spray paint guns, numbers 527, 528, 546, 547, 558, 

571 and 572 less, cups 
84.21.029 Perrot rectangular pattern asci llating sprinkler, types; 

TV500, TVIOOO and TV2000 
84.21.029 Perrot ZK30 and ZK30W full and part circle sprinklers, 

declared by an Importer for sale only to dairy factories 
for use In spraying hot whey 

84.21.029 Perrot ZL22 and ZL22W large area sprinklers; on condition 
they are used for making agricultural sprinkling systems 

84.22.009 Stetson-Ross HP 10 lumber accelerator 
84.45.009 Elumatlc model KF78 twin head copy router 
84.45.009 Omga mitre saws 
84.45.009 Omga models TR51 and TR2A, automatic double 

ml tre saws 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
30 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Aul Free 
Can 20 
DC 20 
Pac Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
- Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 
15 

99 

15 

15 
15 

15 

15 
99 

99 

15 

99 
15 

99 

15 

99 

99 

99 

15 

10 

15 

10 
10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

Ref. 
No. 

401349C 

462229E 

520082C 
420646A 

520066A 

462231G 

401199G 

520055F 
540178L 

462232E 

500217G 
462234A 

462237F 

462238D 

462240F 
501103F 

540026A 

460654L 
462241D 
480620E 

5802608 

520051C 

580250E 

540053J 

910408K 

462243L 
462244J 

4619168 

462245G 
540046F 

462246E 

462247C 

462249K 

462248A 

462250C 
520061L 
462251A 
462252K 

No. 167 

Effecti ve 
From To 

6/85 

8/85 

5/85 
6/85 

7/85 

8/85 

3/85 

6/85 
8/85 

8/85 

7/85 
8/85 

8/85 

8/85 

8/85 
10/83 

7/85 

5/85 
8/85 
9/85 

9/85 

6/85 

7/85 

7/85 

3/85 

8/85 
7/85 

8/85 

8/85 
7/85 

8/85 

8/85 

8/85 

8/85 

8/85 
7/85 
8/85 
8/85 

6/87 

9/93 

6/88 
7/88 

6/90 

9/93 

3/90 

7/90 
7/88 

9/93 

9/92 
9/93 

9/93 

9/93 

9/93 
9/91 

6/93 

6/93 
9/93 

5/90 

6/90 

6/90 

6/93 

4/89 

9/93 
9/93 

9/93 

9/93 
6/93 

9/93 

9/93 

9/93 

9/93 

9/93 
8/90 
9/93 
9/93 


