3920

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

No. 167

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/21 - continued

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effecti From	ve To	
к	39.02.501	footwear Thermodet flocked poystyrene sheeting for use in the manufacture of trays and containers	Free		•••	401349C	6/85	6/87	
N	39.07.441	Plastic capsules, printed, stretch type, for use in capsuling wine bottles	Free		•••	462229E	8/85	9/93	
1	39.07.599 39.07.599		Free Free	Free Free	99 15	520082C 420646A	5/85 6/85	6/88 7/88	
I	40.08.032	manufacture of mattresses Vulcanised sheet wholly of rubber other than sponge viz:	Free		••	520066A	7/85	6/90	
	40.14.022	Linard and Noralen Danfoss diaphragms; parts of Danfoss valves to be used in the maintenance of heating and refrigeration valves	Free	Free	99	462231G	8/85	9/93	
)	48.01.129	Unbleached or semi bleached, dyed, 140 g/m2 part mechanical paper in sheets, sizes 591 x 841mm up to 640mm x 900mm, on condition for use in the manufacture of soft covers for diaries	Free	Free	15	401199G	3/85	3/90	
[[48.15.029		Free Free	Free Free	15 15	520055F 540178L	6/85 8/85	7/90 7/88	
ł	58.05.039	for use solely in telephone cable binding Uninked silk ribbon tape, up to 30cm wide, peculiar to use	Free	Free	15	462232E	8/85	9/93	
		in making inked ribbons for use in typewriters, adding and accounting machines, and computer printers	_	_			- 10-		
1	59.12.029 59.17.039	Aluminium coated polyester curtain and blind fabric Filter cloth of cotton, nylon, polyester, polypropylene,	Free Free	Free Free	15 99	500217G 462234A	7/85 8/85	9/92 9/93	
I	70.06.000		Free	Free	99	462237F	8/85	9/93	
I	70.14.001	use in making solid fuel space heaters Electric lighting glassware on condition it is for use only in the repair of ''Flameproof'' electric light fittings	Free	Free	15	462238D	8/85	9/93	
1	73.29.009 73.40.069	Welded link chain block chain Mounting cups, also called aerosol shells, for use in	Free Free	Free Free	99 15	462240F 501103F	8/85 10/83	9/93 9/91	
i	73.40.069	making aerosol valves Ohio brass brand, strain clamps and associated metal work hardware solely for use in securing transmission line	Free	Free	99	540026A	7/85	6/93	
	74.03.019		Free	Free	15				
I	74.07.019	Tellurium copper rod Copper talurit ferrules, code size 1 to 13	Free	Free	99	460654L 462241D	5/85 8/85	6/93 9/93	
	82.02.021 Deter'n	Jigsaw blades EXCLUDING: Blades over 80mm in total length; Lugged typed blades; Tungsten carbide coated and tipped blades High speed, hollow ground side clearance types or ground toth form tunos.	30	Aul Free Can 20 DC 20 Pac Free		480620E	9/85		
	82.02.029	 tooth form types Jigsaw blades being any of the following types: (1) Blades over 80mm in total length; (2) Lugged type blades; (3) Tungsten carbide coated and tipped blades (4) High speed steel, hollow ground side clearance types 	Free	Free	99	580260B	9/85	5/90	
4	82.05.001	or ground tooth form types Dies, pre and re punch for ''intermodern'' automatic	Free	Free	99	520051C	6/85	6/90	
,)		punch and welding line Handbag frames with an F.O.B value exceeding \$3.60	Free	Free	15	580250E	7/85	6/90	
	83.09.002) 83.09.008)	per frame							
1	83.09.009) 84.10.029	Grundfos model LP single stage in line centrifugal pumps with delivery connections exceeding 50mm	Free	Free	10	540053J	7/85	6/93	
ł	84.17.009	Components and catalogued parts for use only in the making and repairing of Mercer sterilizers	Free	Free	15	910408K	3/85	4/89	
N	84.17.009 84.17.009	Driers for Pipettes Heating units, peculiar to use with Soxhlet Extraction	Free Free	Free - Free	10 10	462243L 462244J	8/85 7/85	9/93 9/93	
N	84.18.039	and Kjeldah Apparatus Cast iron, cast steel, stainless steel Y type strainers, sizes 125mm (5in.) and 250mm (10in.) to 918mm (36in.) inclusive	Free	Free	10	461916B	8/85	9/93	
N H	84.18.039 84.21.011	Electrostatic liquid cleaner Rich air brushes; model No.s AB300, AB400, GP-1,	Free Free	Free Free	10 10	462245G 540046F	8/85 7/85	9/93 6/93	
I	84.21.011	RS508, RS506, and TI506 Thomas spray paint guns, numbers 527, 528, 546, 547, 558, 571 and 572 less, cups	Free	Free	10	462246E	8/85	9/93	
ł	84.21.029	5/1 and 5/2 less, cups Perrot rectangular pattern oscillating sprinkler, types; TV500, TV1000 and TV2000	Free	Free	10	462247C	8/85	9/93	
1	84.21.029	Perrot ZK30 and ZK30W full and part circle sprinklers, declared by an importer for sale only to dairy factories	Free	Free	10	462249K	8/85	9/93	
N	84.21.029	for use in spraying hot whey Perrot ZL22 and ZL22W large area sprinklers; on condition they are used for making agricultural sprinkling systems	Free	Free	10	462248A	8/85	9/93	
N	84.22.009	Stetson-Ross HP 10 lumber accelerator	Free	Free	10	462250C	8/85	9/93	
N N	84.45.009 84.45.009	Elumatic model KF78 twin head copy router Omga mitre saws	Free Free	Free Free	10 10	520061L 462251A	7/85 8/85	8/90 9/93	
NN N	84.45.009	Omga models TR51 and TR2A, automatic double	Free	Free	10	462252K	8/85	9/93	